
� � � � � � 1 

AMENDMENT NO. 4 

TO 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT 

Ready to Work 

This Amendment No. 4 to the Agreement for Professional Service (“Amendment No. 
4”) by and between the City of Stockton (“City”) and Ready to Work (“Contractor”) is made 
and entered into on _________________, 2021. 

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor entered into a Professional Services Agreement 
for the Homeless Employment Litter Program (Project No. OM-18-093) dated September 
27, 2018 (“the Agreement”); and 

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor executed Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement 
for Professional Service (“Amendment No. 1”) dated March 6, 2019; and Amendment No. 2 
to the Agreement for Professional Service (“Amendment No. 2”) dated May 20, 2019; and 
Amendment No. 3 to the Agreement for Professional Service (“Amendment No. 3”) dated 
May 27, 2020; and mutually extended the Agreement for Professional Service for one-
year through August 31, 2022, for a total contract amount of $663,000; and 

WHEREAS, Section 7. states this Agreement may make such alterations, deviations, 
additions to or omissions from the plans and specifications, including the right to increase 
or decrease the quantity of any item or portion of the work, as may be deemed by the 
Project Manager to be necessary or advisable and to require such extra work as may 
be determined by the Project Manager to be required for the proper completion of the 
whole work contemplated; and 

WHEREAS, the City has a need to increase Compensation, by an additional  
one-time increase of $75,000, to pay for adding more days, hours, and more frequent 
roadside clean-ups; now therefore,  

WHEREAS, this amendment is for the mutual benefit of City and Contractor; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the City and Contractor agree as follows: 

1. Section 2., paragraph 1, sentence 4 – is amended and restated:

“Total compensation for services and reimbursement for costs shall not
exceed $738,000 or as otherwise mutually agreed to in a Contract Change
Order.”

EXHIBIT 1



� � � � � � 2 

2. Except as stated herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement
remain unchanged. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on date 
hereinabove written. 

CITY OF STOCKTON READY TO WORK 

_____________________________  By:   __________________________ 
Harry Black, City Manager Signature 

ATTEST:  __________________________ 
Print name  

Eliza R. Garza, City Clerk __________________________ 
Title 

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

 Deputy City Attorney 

EXHIBIT 1




